ITEM
Dole 100% Pineapple
Dole Pineapple Orange
Dole Pineapple Orange Banana
Seneca 100% Apple
Seneca 100% Grape (purple)
Welch's 100% Grape (white)
Welch's 100% Grape (purple)
Minute Maid Grapefruit with Calcium
Flavorite Grapefruit
Best Yet Grapefruit Juice Frozen
Great Value Grapefruit
Shur Fine Grapefruit
Albertson's 100% Orange Juice
Albertson's Orange Juice Country Style
Albertson's 100% Orange Juice with Calcium
Albertson's 100% Orange Juice, No Pulp
Piggly Wiggly Grapefruit
IGA Grapefruit
Top Frost Grapefruit
Minute Maid OJ Original
Minute Maid OJ with Calcium

SIZE
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
1150z
1150z
12 oz

12 oz

12 oz

12 oz
11.50z-12 0z
11.50z-12 0z
11.50z-12 0z
11.50z-12 0z

12 oz
12 oz

UPC CODE
0 48500-05200 6
048500-05201 3
048500-05202 0
03710000016 6
03710000067 8
041800-10900 5
041800-11600 3
02500002543 3

42187-40414
7874235226
1116113121

41163871021

41163871083

41163871106

41163871120

02500002519 8
025000 02544 0



Minute Maid OJ Country Style

Minute Maid OJ Pulp Free

Flavorite Orange Juice, Country Blend

Flavorite Orange Juice with Calcium

Flavorite Orange Juice Concentrate

Flavorite Orange Juice Pulp Free

Hy Top Orange Juice FC

Hy Top Orange Juice with Calcium FC

Hy Top Orange Juice FC Pulp Free

Hy Top Country Style Orange Juice FC

Shur Fine FZ ORANGE JUICE W/CALCIUM

Shur Fine FZ JUICE ORANGE CONC PULP Free

Shur Fine FZ JUICE ORANGE CONC HI Pulp

Shur Fine FZ JUICE ORANGE CONC

Shur Fine 100% JUICE ORANGE FROZEN concentrated

Shur Fine MORE PULP ORANGE FROZEN concentrated 100% Juice
Shur Fine CALCIUM RICH ORANGE Frozen Concetrated 100% Juice
Shur Fine PULP FREE ORANGE FROZEN Concentrated 100% Juice
IGA Orange Juice with Calcium

IGA Orange Juice

Albertson's Grapefruit

Price Saver Orange

Best Yet Orange Juice Frozen

Best Yet Orange Juice Country Style

Best Yet Orange Juice Pulp

Best Yet Orange Juice with Calcium

12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 0z
12 0z
12 0z
12 0z

02500002513 6
02500002514 3
41130 02996
41130 00465
41130 54186
41130 02202
5070026256
5070005171
5070007689
5070007690
1116113097
1116113100
1116113102
1116113103
15400830683
15400833318
15400833332
15400833707
4127004430
4127048996

42187-20115
42187-20148
42187-20759
42187-20147



Tropicana Season's Best OJ w/o Pulp

Tropicana Season's Best OJ w/ Pulp

Piggly Wiggly Orange

Crisp Orange Juice unsweetened frozen

Great Value Orange Juice

Great Value Orange Juice Country Style

Great Value Orange Juice With Calcium

Top Frost Orange

*** Items hi-lighted in yellow to be updated at later date***

12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz

048500001455
048500 00225 4
41290381318
0-51933-20100-2
7874237167
7874243084
7874222881



ITEM

Campbell's 100% Tomato Juice

Campbell's 100% Tomato Juice, Low Sodium
V8 100% Vegetable Juice

Welch's 100% Grape (white)

Welch's 100% Grape (purple)

Nestle Juicy Juice Apple Banana

Nestle Juicy Juice White Grape

Nestle Juicy Juice Punch

Nestle Juicy Juice Apple

Nestle Juicy Juice Apple Raspberry

Nestle Juicy Juice Cherry

Nestle Juicy Juice Orange Tangerine

Nestle Juicy Juice Strawberry Banana

Lucky Leaf 100% Apple Juice

Lucky Leaf Apple Juice 100% Old Fashioned
Lucky Leaf Apple Juice Premium

Tropicana Orange 100% Juice

Northland 100% Cranberry Grape

SIZE
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz
64 oz

UPC CODE
051000 14757 8
051000 14756 1
051000 06992 4
041800-22700 6
041800-20750 3

028000-64170
028000-10836
028000-00820
028000 00824
028000-64150
028000-00821
0 28000-29505
028000-43970
028500-12071
028500-121599
028500-120653
048500-00572 9
75379200203 4



ITEM SIZE UPC CODE

Nature's Own, Sugar Free, 100% Whole Grain Wheat 16 oz 072250-01767 1
Roman Meal, Sungrain, 100% Whole Wheat 16 oz 077633700300
Sara Lee, Classic, 100% Whole Wheat 16 oz 072945611030
Wonder, Soft, 100% Whole Wheat 16 oz 045000 121003

ITEM SIZE UPC CODE
Riceland Natural Whole Grain Brown 11b 035200 05503 1

ITEM SIZE UPC CODE
8th Continent Original Soymilk 64 oz 053859 07066 3



ITEM SIZE UPC CODE
Starkist Wild Alaskan Pink Salmon 6 0z 080000 48131 3
Chicken of the Sea Pink Salmon 6 0z 0 4800000086 6



ITEM

General Mills Cheerios (plain)

General Mills Cheerios (plain)

General Mills Cheerios (plain)

General Mills Honey Kix

General Mills Rice Chex

General Mills Multi Bran Chex

Kellogg's Unfrosted Mini Wheats, Bite Size
Kellogg's Corn Flakes, (plain)

Kellogg's Corn Flakes, (plain)

Kellogg's Corn Flakes, (plain)

Malt-O-Meal Mini Spooners, Frosted
Malt-O-Meal Mini Spooners, Frosted
Malt-O-Meal Mini Spooners, Frosted
Malt-O-Meal Mini Spooners, Strawberry Cream
Malt-O-Meal Mini Spooners, Strawberry Cream
Post Honey Bunches of Oats, Honey Roasted
Post Honey Bunches of Oats, Vanilla Clusters
Quaker Oatmeal Squares, Hint of Brown Sugar
Quaker Oatmeal, Old Fashioned

SIZE
14 oz
18 oz
36 0z
12 oz

12.8 oz

14 oz
18 oz
12 oz
18 oz
24 oz

18 oz Bx
18 0z Bg
36 0z Bg
18 oz Bx
36 0z Bg

18 oz
18 oz
24 oz
18 oz

UPC CODE
016000 27564 5
016000 27528 7
016000 176829
01600040945 3
016000 27559 1
016000 27552 2

0 38000-35982
038000-001109
038000-00120 8
038000-00127 7
042400-07198 3
042400-02554 2
042400-92501 9
04240007099 3
042400062370
884912 014269
88491201786 4

30000-06570
30000-01020



Quaker Instant Oatmeal, Regular Flavor

Quaker Instant Grits, Butter

Quaker Instant Grits, Bacon

Quaker Instant Grits, Variety

Quaker Instant Grits, Chedder Cheese

Quaker Instant Grits, Original

Quaker Instant Grits, Ham & Cheese

Quaker Instant Grits, Original

Quaker Instant Grits, Original

B&G, Cream of Wheat, Whole Grain, 2% minute, Plain Flavor

11.8 0z
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
12 oz
18 oz
360z
18 oz

30000-01210
30000-03790
30000-04030
30000-04430
30000-04560
30000-04760
30000-03005
30000-04050
30000-04130
072400 00025 6



ITEM
Alimentum Advance Iron Powder
Enfamil AR LIPIL Powder
Enfamil AR LIPIL RTF
Enfamil EnfaCare LIPIL Powder
Enfamil Gentlease LIPIL Powder ***
Enfamil LactoFree LIPIL Powder
Enfamil LactoFree LIPIL Concentrate
Enfamil LactoFree LIPIL RTF
Enfamil Lipil with Iron Powder
Enfamil Lipil with Iron Concentrate ***
Enfamil Lipil with Iron RTF
Enfamil Lipil with Iron RTF
Enfamil Next Step LIPIL Powder
Enfamil Next Step ProSobee LIPIL Powder
Enfamil Soy LIPIL Powder (formerly ProSobee LIPIL)
Enfamil Soy LIPIL Concentrate (formerly Enfamil ProSobee LIPIL) ***
Enfamil ProSobee LIPIL RTF
Enfamil ProSobee LIPIL RTF
Kindercal 4pk Chocolate
Kindercal 4pk Vanilla
Kindercal 4pk Vanilla with Fiber
Nutramigen LIPIL Concentrate

SIZE
16 oz
1290z
320z
12.8 0z
12 oz
1290z
130z
320z
1290z
130z
320z
4pk-8 oz
24 oz
24 oz
1290z
13 0z
320z
4pk-8 oz
8oz
8oz
8oz
13 0z

UPC CODE

70074 57664
30087-020142
30087-020373
30087-001944
30087-869342
30087-061647
30087-061441
30087-061541
30087-127341
30087-127241
30087-127143
30087-127142
30087-140151
30087-140944
30087-121441
30087-119541
30087-030974
30087-030951
30087-060841
30087-062201
30087-061044
30087-049801



Nutramigen LIPIL Powder

Pediasure Chocolate Bottle 6pk
Pediasure Strawberry Bottle 6pk
Pediasure Banana Cream Bottle 6pk
Pediasure Vanilla Bottle 6pk

Pediasure with Fiber Vanilla Bottle 6pk
Pregestimil Powder

Prosobee Lipil Concentrate

Prosobee Lipil Powder

Similac NeoSure Advance w/ Iron Powder
Enfamil Nutramigen LIPIL with Enflora
*** = REQUIRED FORMULA

16 oz
8 0z
8 oz
8 0z
8 oz
8 0z
16 oz
130z
1290z
12.8 oz
12.6 oz

30087-033801
07007458059 3
07007458056 2
07007458053 1
07007458050 0
07007458062 3

30087-036701

300871195417

300871214415

70074574318

300871239418



ITEM

Beech-Nut Stage 2® Applesauce

Beech-Nut Stage 2® Chiquita® Bananas
Beech-Nut Stage 2® Peaches

Beech-Nut Stage 2°® Pears

Gerber (2nd Foods) Applesauce

Gerber (2nd Foods) Bananas

Gerber (2nd Foods) Pears

Nature's Goodness (2) Applesauce

Nature's Goodness (2) Bananas

Nature's Goodness (2) Peaches

Nature's Goodness (2) Pears

Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Applesauce
Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Bananas

Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Peaches

Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Pears

Beech-Nut Stage 2® Butternut Squash
Beech-Nut Stage 2® Tender Sweet Carrots
Beech-Nut Stage 2® Tender Golden Sweet Potatoes
Beech-Nut Stage 2® Tender Young Green Beans
Beech-Nut Stage 2® Tender Sweet Peas

SIZE
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z

UPC CODE
052200 00502 6
05220000507 1
05220000706 8
05220000705 1
015000 00431 6
015000 00435 4
015000 00434 7
013000000475
013000000420
013000000581
013000000505

4182080363
4182080361
4182080408
4182080380
052200007129
05220000714 3
052200 00589 7
052200007150
05220000716 7



Gerber (2nd Foods) Carrots

Gerber (2nd Foods) Peas

Gerber (2nd Foods) Squash

Gerber (2nd Foods) Sweet Potatoes
Gerber (2nd Foods) Green Beans

Nature's Goodness (2) Squash

Nature's Goodness (2) Carrots

Nature's Goodness (2) Sweet Potatoes
Nature's Goodness (2) Green Beans
Nature's Goodness (2) Peas

Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Squash
Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Carrots
Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Sweet Potatoes
Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Green Beans
Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Peas

40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z
40z

01500000411 8
015000 00416 3
015000 004170
015000 00418 7
015000004125
013000000574
013000000529
013000000536
013000000567
013000000543
4182080416
4182080407
4182080400
4182080384
4182080385



ITEM
Beech-Nut Stage 1® Beef & Beef Broth
Beech-Nut Stage 1® Chicken & Chicken Broth
Beech-Nut Stage 1® Turkey & Turkey Broth
Gerber (2nd Foods) Beef & Beef Gravy
Gerber (2nd Foods) Chicken & Chicken Gravy
Gerber (2nd Foods) Lamb & Lamb Gravy
Gerber (2nd Foods) Turkey & Turkey Gravy
Gerber (2nd Foods) Veal & Veal Gravy
Nature's Goodness (2) Beef & Beef Gravy
Nature's Goodness (2) Chicken & Chicken Gravy
Nature's Goodness (2) Turkey & Turkey Gravy
Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Beef & Beef Gravy
Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Chicken & Chicken Gravy
Disney Nature's Goodness (2) Turkey & Turkey Gravy

SIZE
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z
250z

UPC CODE
05220000797 6
05220000795 2
05220000792 1
01500001214 4
015000012120
015000012113
015000012175
015000012137
013000001304
013000001311
013000001366

4182080403
4182080414
4182080394



